
CITY MANAGER’S CONTRACT ADDENDUM 

March 27, 2018 RS-18-021 



Background 

 

 Mr. Ronald L. Olson has been serving in the capacity of City Manager with the 
City of Killen since February 8, 2017. 

 

 Article III. – The Council, Section 28 of the City Charter authorizes the City 
Council to appoint a City Manager.   

 

 Per contract, the Council shall review the City Manager’s job performance at 
least once annually.  

 

 The Mayor and the City Council conducted the City Manager’s annual 
evaluation on March 20, 2018.  

 

 After the evaluation, City Council reached a consensus to increase Mr. Olson’s 
vacation time from four (4) weeks to six (6) weeks and also increase his 
deferred compensation from $18,000 per year to $22,000 per year.  All other 
items in the City Manager’s contract remained the same.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 



Alternatives 

 

 

 Council can choose to approve Mr. Ronald L. Olson’s contract 

addendum that increases Mr. Olson’s vacation time from four 

(4) weeks to six (6) weeks and increases his deferred 

compensation from $18,000 to $22,000 per year.  

 

 Council can choose to not approve the City Manager’s contract 

addendum.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 



Staff Recommendation 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Staff recommends that the Council approves the City 

Manager’s contract addendum.    

 

4 


